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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF
POLITICAL CONSULTANTS

RIDDER/BRADEN, INC.
No. 1:20-cv-00970
Plaintiffs,

V.

UNITED STATES
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION,

-and-

JOVITA CARRANZA

In her Official Capacity as
Administrator of the

U.S. Small Business Administration

Defendants.

N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL

Pursuant to Fed. R. App. P. 3 and 4, notice is hereby timely given that
Plaintiffs, American Association Of Political Consultants and Ridder/Braden, Inc.,
Plaintiffs in the above captioned case, hereby appeal to the United States Court of
Appeals for the District of Columbia Circuit from this Court’s denial of Plaintiffs’
Motion for a Temporary Restraining Order and Motion for Preliminary Injunction.

(ECF Nos. 20 and 21).
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Respectfully submitted April 22, 2020

/s/ Jason Torchinsky

Jason Torchinsky (D.C. Bar No. 976033)
jtorchinsky@hvjt.law

Jonathan Lienhard (D.C. Bar No. 501845)
jlienhard@hvjt.law

Shawn Sheehy (Va. Bar No. 82630)*
ssheehy@hvjt.law

HOLTZMAN VOGEL JOSEFIAK TORCHINSKY PLLC
45 North Hill Drive, Suite 100
Warrenton, VA 20186

Phone: (540) 341-8808

Fax: (540) 341-8809

Counsel for Plaintiffs

*Admitted Pro Hac Vice

Joseph E. Sandler (D.C. Bar No. 255919)
sandler@sandlerreiff.com

Sandler, Reiff, Lamb, Rosenstein & Birkenstock PC
1090 Vermont Ave., N.W. Suite 750

Washington, D.C. 20005

Telephone: 202 479 -1111

Fax: 202-479-1115

Counsel for Plaintiffs
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Jason Torchinsky, hereby certify that on April 22, 2020, the foregoing has been
filed via the CM/ECF system and by email to Emergency Judge@dcd.uscourts.gov. By
agreement of the parties, this filing was also sent via electronic mail and First Class
Certified Mail to the Counsel for the Defendants listed below:

/s/ Jason Torchinsky
Jason Torchinsky

Chris Pilkerton

Eric Benderson

Office of General Counsel

U.S. Small Business Administration
409 3rd St, S.W.

Washington DC 20416
eric.benderson@sba.gov

David Morrell

Deputy Assistant Attorney General
Federal Programs Branch

Civil Division

U.S. Department of Justice
Washington, DC 20530
David.M.Morrell@usdoj.gov

James J. Gilligan

Special Litigation Counsel

Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch
U.S. Department of Justice

P.O. Box 883

Washington, D.C. 20044

Tel: 202-514-3358
James.Gilligan@usdoj.gov

Timothy J. Shea
United States Attorney
District of Columbia
555 4th StNW,
Washington, DC 20530
202-252-7566



